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CIFFICE OF THE CHAIR

MEMORANDUM TO THE COMMISSION

SUBMITTED LATE

From: Ellen L. Weintraub, Chair ’Lf/j
Subject: Commission Meeting Dates -
Date: August 12, 2003

[ would ask that the Commission set future meeting datcs as follows:

Executive Session

Monday, September 8*

Tuesday, September 30

Wednesday, October 8
Wednesday, October 15
Tuesday, October 21

Tuesday, November 4
Tuesday, November 18

Tuesday, December 2
Tuesday, December 9
Tuesday, December 16

Open Session

Thursday, Scptember 11
Thursday, September 25

Thursday, October 2
Thursday, October 9
Thursday, October 16

Thursday, November 6
Thursday, November 20

Thursday, December 4
Thursday, December 11
Thursday, December 18

* 3:30 - 5 (After the BCRA oral argument)

LaRouche Hearing:
Rulemaking ITearing:

September [7, 2003
Qctober 1, 2003




